
  Declaration of Conformity 
Prohlášení o shodě 

 

Elster GmbH, Postfach 1880, D-55252 Mainz-Kastel, Steinern Straße 19-21 
73023408d 

 

Product 
Výrobek 

Gas Meters – Rotary Gas Meters 
Plynoměry – rotačné pístové plynoměry 

Type, Model 
Typ, provedení 

RABO 

 MID PED ATEX 

Product Marking 
Označení výrobku 

    
 
DE-12-MI002-PTB001 

 
 
CE-0085CN0022 

 
 

EC Directives 
ES směrnice 

2014/32/EU 
2014/32/EU 
 

2004/22/EC 
2004/22/ES 

2014/68/EU 
2014/68/EU 
 

97/23/EC 
97/23/ES 

2014/34/EU 
2014/34/EU 
 

94/9/EC 
94/9/ES 

Standards  
Normy 

EN 12480:2002 +  
A1:2006 
EN 12480:2015 

EN 12480:2002 +  
A1:2006 
EN 12480:2015 

EN 13463-1:2009 
EN 13463-5:2011 

EC Type-Examination 
ES přezkoušení typu 

Notified Body 0102 

Physikalisch-Technische 
Bundesanstalt (PTB) 
D-38116 Braunschweig 

Notified Body 0085 

DVGW 
D-53123 Bonn 
Module B 
modul B 

 

Surveillance Procedure 
Dozorní metoda 

Notified Body 0102 

Annex D 
příloha D 

Notified Body 0102 

Module D 
modul D 

 

 

We declare as manufacturer: 

Products labelled accordingly are manufactured according to the listed Directives and Standards. 
They correspond to the tested type samples. The production is subject to the stated surveillance 
procedure. No additional ignition sources are created by assembly of the product’s components. 

Prohlašujeme jako výrobce: 

Odpovídajíc označené výrobky byly vyrobeny podle uvedených směrnic a norem. Tyto souhlasí 
s přezkoušeným vzorem typu. Výroba podléhá jmenované dozorní metodě. Smontováním 
komponentů výrobku se nevytvoří žádné přídavné zápalné zdroje. 

 
 
05.04.2016 

 
 

 

 

Richard Fabian 
Head of Segment GGM 

 Michael Franz 
Head of R&D Industrial Gas Metering 

 


